
DEPARTMENT  COUNCIL 
 
COMMANDER  -  GERALD MARVIN 785-222-6748 
  PO BOX 37, LACROSSE 67548 .......................................................................... gmarvin@gbta.net 
SR  VICE  COMMANDER  -  MICHAEL HOLLAND 620-446-0045 
 919 N 11TH ST, ARKANSAS CITY 67005 .............................. michaelbholland@sbcglobal.net 
JR  VICE  COMMANDER  -  PATRICK BRIGGS 620-474-1896 
 1018 S GRAND AVE, LYONS 67554 ................................................. pmbriggs48@hotmail.com 
ADJUTANT  QUARTERMASTER  -  HERB SCHWARTZKOPF 785-272-6463 
 PO  BOX  1008,  TOPEKA  66601 .............................................. ksvfwhq@kvfw.kscoxmail.com 
JUDGE  ADVOCATE  -  BOB COX                                                            620-241-7475 
 1504 MANCHESTER ST, MCPHERSON 67460 ................................. bobbycox224@yahoo.com 
SURGEON  -  LEE HURSEY 316-644-4441 
 622 N YOUNG ST, WICHITA 67212 ........................................................... kssurgeon@mail.com 
CHAPLAIN  -  JIM JENKINS 913-302-7620 
 647 N NETTLETON AVE, BONNER SPRINGS 66012 .................................... kschaplain@att.net 
CHIEF  OF  STAFF  -  J T PLUMMER 785-543-4033 
 PO BOX 368, LOGAN 67646 .............................................................................. jtlou@ruraltel.net 
INSPECTOR  -  KENNETH ALLRED 316-721-3630 
 1452 MELROSE LN, WICHITA 67212 ............................................................... kac632fa@cox.net 
PAST  DEPARTMENT  COMMANDER  -  DALLAS LOVE 316-518-7170 
 1400 JAMES ST, DERBY 67037 ...................................................................... loved518@live.com 
 

DISTRICT  COMMANDERS 
1ST  - JIMMIE BECHTEL 785-456-4388 
  11042 HWY K-16, HOLTON 66436 ................................................vfw@bechtelonline.com 
2ND  -  DOUG SIMMS 913-233-9248 
  5072 MONROVIA ST, SHAWNEE 66216 .................................................. arfddms@aol.com 
3RD  - CHARLES CRAVENS 620-222-4846 
  4769 182ND RD, WINFIELD 67156 ................................................ jurdman64@gmail.com 
4TH  - MARVIN KETTERER 307-399-1663 
  2911 NELSON LANDING, MANHATTAN 66502 ..........master.mech.marv@hotmail.com 
5TH  -  DAVID CROW 316-644-2776 
  238 VICTORIA RD, NEWTON 67114 ............................................ crowdavw@hotmail.com 
6TH  -  DAVID CALVIN 316-761-0600 
  316 N 1ST, STOCKTON 67669 ........................................................ 776fastcat@gmail.com 
7TH  - JIM LANGLEY                                                                    620-544-1786 
  PO BOX 5, ROLLA 67954 ............................................................. vfw_5391qm@yahoo.com 
 

DEPARTMENT  OFFICERS  & CHAIRMAN  
 
COMMUNITY SERVICE DIRECTOR  -  PATRICK BRIGGS 620-474-1896 
 1018 S GRAND AVE, LYONS 67554 ................................................... pmbriggs48@hotmail.com 
COMMUNITY SERVICE CHAIRMAN  -  DALLAS LOVE 316-518-7170 
 1400 JAMES ST, DERBY 67037 ........................................................................ loved518@live.com 
EDITOR VFW BULLETIN  -  HERB SCHWARTZKOPF 785-272-6463 
 PO  BOX  1008,  TOPEKA  66601 ............................................... ksvfwhq@kvfw.kscoxmail.com 
EISENHOWER VIGIL  -  MICHAEL HOLLAND 620-446-0045 
 919 N 11TH ST, ARKANSAS CITY 67005 ............................... michaelbholland@sbcglobal.net 
EMERGENCY SERVICES DIRECTOR     (EMT - Firefighter - Law Enforcement) 
 JIM LANGLEY                                                                    620-544-1786 
 PO BOX 5, ROLLA 67954 ...................................................................... vfw_5391qm@yahoo.com 

mailto:michaelbholland@sbcglobal.net


EMPLOYMENT / HOMELESS VETERANS  -  TODD HOKANSON 785-263-7321 
 202 SUMMIT DR, ABILENE 67410 ................................................. cdr.vfwpost3279@gmail.com 
ENDOWMENT ASSOC  -  SARAH (CATHY) DAVIS 913-775-3849 
 2124 S 19TH ST, LEAVENWORTH 66048 ................................................... scathd22@gmail.com 
MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR  -  MICHAEL HOLLAND 620-446-0045 
 919 N 11TH ST, ARKANSAS CITY 67005 ............................... michaelbholland@sbcglobal.net 
MEMBERSHIP CHAIRMAN  -  GERALD MARVIN 785-222-6748 
  PO BOX 37, LACROSSE 67548 ........................................................................... gmarvin@gbta.net 
NATIONAL HOME  -  BILL GALE 316-619-4827 
 5020 S WEST ST, WICHITA 67217 ................................................................... mrbillg50@cox.net 
OFFICER OF THE DAY  -  TERRY FLETCHER 316-619-8193 
 501 E PECAN LN, DERBY 67037 ....................................................................... tfletcher1@cox.net 
SCOUTING  -  VINCE VANCLEAVE 785-375-9442 
 1513 BEL AIR DR, JUNCTION CITY 66441 ................................................ bear-c-11-02@cox.net 
SERGEANT-AT-ARMS  -  CLYDE LINDSEY 620-755-6976 
 2011 N PORTER AVE #A43, WICHITA 67203 .............................................. cnclindsey@cox.net 
SERVICE OFFICES  -  VA HOSPITALS  
 WICHITA 316-688-6801 
 DAVID KENNEDY 1-888-878-6881 EXT 56801 
 ALFRED BESSER 1-888-878-6881 EXT 56801 
 PO BOX 21318, WICHITA 67208 
 TOPEKA 785-350-4491 
 DAVID TINSLEY 1-800-574-8387 EXT 54491 
 COLMERY-O'NEIL VA MEDICAL CENTER  
 2200 GAGE, TOPEKA 66622 
 LEAVENWORTH 913-758-4296 
 WILLIAM SHIPPEY 1-800-952-8387 EXT 54296 
 ALLEN BARNES 1-800-952-8387 EXT 54296 
 DWIGHT EISENHOWER VA MEDICAL CENTER,  
 4101 S 4TH TRAFFICWAY, LEAVENWORTH 66048 

SPECIAL AIDE  -  NORMAN GENTRY 620-330-4065 
 901 WISCONSIN ST, NEODESHA 66757 ............................................ neodynorm@cableone.net 
TEACHER AWARD  - ROBIN RAY 316-522-7483 
 701 E 56TH ST S, WICHITA 67216......................................................vfw@6957.kscoxmail.com 
V.A.V.S. 
 LEAVENWORTH  -  MICHAEL PETERSEN 913-636-1527 
 14622 W 85TH TER, LENEXA 66215 ........................................................... huskerfan43@att.net 
 TOPEKA  -  BRINSON SMITH 785-271-0457 
 4210 SW SHENANDOAH, TOPEKA 66610  
 WICHITA  -  BILL GALE 316-619-4827 
 5020 S WEST ST, WICHITA 67217 ................................................................... mrbillg50@cox.net 
 KANSAS SOLDIERS HOME  -  ROY TAYLOR 620-789-0157 
 714 SHERIDAN ST #99, FORT DODGE 67801 ............................................. taylrr10@gmail.com 
 WINFIELD  -  TODD ASKINS 620-218-8569 
 PO BOX 171, WINFIELD 67156 ............................................................ toddaskins@hotmail.com 
VETERAN SERVICES 
     BUDDY POPPY  -  ROY TAYLOR 620-789-0157 
 422 PERSHING ST, FORT DODGE 67843 .................................................. taylrr10@gmail.com 
     LEGISLATIVE (NAT‘L COMM)  -  ROBERT TEETSEL 913-687-9504 
      6804 RED OAK DR, SHAWNEE 66217 .......................................................... teetsel@gmail.com 
     LEGISLATIVE (KANSAS CO-CHRMN)  -  HERB SCHWARTZKOPF 785-272-6463 
 PO  BOX  1008,  TOPEKA  66601 ............................................. ksvfwhq@kvfw.kscoxmail.com 

 

mailto:teetsel@gmail.com
mailto:ksvfwhq@kvfw.kscoxmail.com


 LEGISLATIVE (KANSAS CO-CHRMN)  -  BRUCE FISCHBACH 913-909-6381 
 14735 GLEN EYRIE ST, OLATHE 66061 ............................................ fishman5656@yahoo.com 
VETERANS & MILITARY SUPPORT (VMS) – LESLIE CLAYTON 919-440-4408 
 2213 E BRYANT ST, DERBY 67037 ...................................................... lele.a.clayton@gmail.com 
POW/MIA  -  FRED CHURCHILL 913-269-0596                   
 8014 LICHTENAUER DR, LENEXA 66219 .................................................. fchurch614@aim.com 
COLLEGIATE VETERANS OUTREACH &  
     YOUTH ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR  -  PATRICK BRIGGS 620-474-1896                                                                    
 1018 S GRAND AVE, LYONS 67554 ................................................... pmbriggs48@hotmail.com 
PATRIOTS PEN - DAN STUECKEMANN 913-662-7033 
 15501 CEDAR LN, BASEHOR 66007 ............................................. daniel.vfw11499@gmail.com 
VFW RIDERS - TERRY FLETCHER 316-619-8193 
 501 E PECAN LN, DERBY 67037 ....................................................................... tfletcher1@cox.net 
VOICE OF DEMOCRACY - JOHN BONACORDA 785-375-7913 
 1213 PERSHING DR, JUNCTION CITY 66441 ........................................ armyw2ret@yahoo.com 

 
NATIONAL  COUNCIL  MEMBER 

BOB COX, 1504 MANCHESTER ST, MCPHERSON 67460 (620-241-7475)........................................... 
             ................................................................................................... bobbycox224@yahoo.com 
 

BUDGET  &  FINANCE  COMMITTEE AND TRUSTEES 
4  YR  -  LARRY MEADOWS, PO BOX 963, TONGANOXIE 66086 .... tongiemead1@outlook.com 
3  YR  -  ROBIN RAY, 701 E 56TH ST S, WICHITA 67216…………… vfw@6957.kscoxmail.com 
2  YR  -  CLIFFORD McKRELL, 11726 101ST TER, OVERLAND PARK 66214   
                  ……………………………………………………………………cwmckrell@yahoo.com 
1  YR  -  JOHN BERKLEY (CHRMN), PO BOX 511, STOCKTON 67669 ........... jaberk@ruraltel.net 
1  YR  -  HERB SCHWARTZKOPF, PO  BOX  1008,  TOPEKA 66601 ................ qmadj@ksvfw.org 

 
CONVENTION  CORPORATION 

STATE  COMMANDER  - GERALD MARVIN, PO BOX 37, LACROSSE 67548 
STATE  QUARTERMASTER – HERB SCHWARTZKOPF, PO  BOX  1008,  TOPEKA 66601 
3  YR  -  LYNN ROLF JR, 31216 203RD ST, LEAVENWORTH 66048 
2  YR  -  TERRY FLETCHER (VICE CHAIRMAN), 501 E PECAN LN, DERBY 67037 
1  YR  -  CLYDE LINDSEY (CHAIRMAN), 2011 N PORTER AVE #A43, WICHITA 67203 
1  YR  -  JIM JENKINS, 647 N NETTLETON AVE, BONNER SPRINGS 66012  

 
ENDOWMENT  ASSOCIATION  DIRECTORS 

STATE  COMMANDER  -  GERALD MARVIN, PO BOX 37, LACROSSE 67548 
STATE  SR  VICE  CMDR  -  MICHAEL HOLLAND, 919 N 11TH ST, ARKANSAS CITY 67005 
STATE  JR  VICE  CMDR  -  PATRICK BRIGGS, 1018 S GRAND AVE, LYONS 67554 
STATE  QM  -  HERB SCHWARTZKOPF, (EX OFFICIO) PO BOX 1008, TOPEKA 66601  
5  YR  -  JAMES RATCLIFF, 109 E YAUGER ST, LINCOLN 67455 
5  YR  -  DEBRA HILL, 1805 PROSPECT BLVD, WASHINGTON 66968 
4  YR  -  ROBERTA PERUE (SECRETARY), 544 NE TWISS AVE, TOPEKA 66616 
4  YR  -  SARAH (CATHY) DAVIS (PRESIDENT), 2124 S 19TH ST, LEAVENWORTH 66048 
3  YR  -  ALICE GRAHAM, 3336 SW MARIPOSA PL, TOPEKA 66614 
3  YR  -  RICHARD JAMERSON, 1106 S GARFIELD ST, JUNCTION CITY 66441 
2  YR  -  JANICE CRISWELL (VICE PRESIDENT),  
2  YR  -  TOM FARR, 1189 SW COLLINS AVE, TOPEKA 66604 
1  YR  -  LANA SWISHER, PO BOX 395, PRATT 67124 
1  YR  -  LEWIS SMITH, 2913 ROMA TER, MANHATTAN 66502 

mailto:fishman5656@yahoo.com


PAST  COMMANDERS  CLUB 
PRESIDENT  -  DALLAS LOVE, 1400 JAMES ST, DERBY 67037 
VICE  PRESIDENT  -  GERALD MARVIN, PO BOX 37, LACROSSE 67548 
TREASURER  -  HERB SCHWARTZKOPF, PO BOX 1008, TOPEKA 66601 
SECRETARY  -  JIM MASKE, 326 N SENECA ST, WICHITA 67203 
CHAPLAIN  -  JIM JENKINS, 647 N NETTLETON AVE, BONNER SPRINGS 66012   

 
VETERANS  SERVICE  COMMITTEE 

STATE  COMMANDER  -  GERALD MARVIN, PO BOX 37, LACROSSE 67548 
STATE SURGEON  -  LEE HURSEY, 622 N YOUNG ST, WICHITA 67212 
PAST  STATE  COMMANDERS: 
4  YR  -  DALLAS LOVE, 1400 JAMES ST, DERBY 67037 
3  YR  -  BRUCE FISCHBACH, 14735 S GLEN EYRIE ST, OLATHE 66061 
2  YR  -  LYNN ROLF III, 30189 199TH ST, LEAVENWORTH 66048 
1  YR  -  BOB COX, 1504 MANCHESTER ST, McPHERSON 67460 
 
 
ELECTED: 
5  YR  -  ROBIN RAY, 701 E 56TH ST S, WICHITA 67216 
4  YR  -  JAMES RATCLIFF, 109 E YAUGER ST, LINCOLN 67455 
3  YR  -  BILL GALE, 5020 S WEST ST, WICHITA 67217 
2  YR  -  ROBERT WILSON, 504 S PIONEER AVE, LYONS 67554 
1  YR  -  PATRICK BRIGGS, 1018 S GRAND AVE, LYONS 67554 
 
 

 
11TH  DISTRICT  NATIONAL  HOME  TRUSTEE 

BARBARA STODGELL, 4130 SE MICHIGAN AVE, TOPEKA 66609 (785-266-6494) 
 

 
 

PAST  DEPARTMENT  ADJUTANT  QUARTERMASTERS 
* ELMER L. JENKINS 
* FRANCIS E. STONE 
* JAMES MALONEY 
* BARNEY M. ALDRIDGE 
  DARRELL BENCKEN, 1315 SE 29TH ST, TOPEKA 66605 
  LARRY GRAHAM, 3336 SW MARIPOSA PL, TOPEKA 66614 
  KENNETH STODGELL, 4130 SE MICHIGAN AVE, TOPEKA 66609 
 
 
* DECEASED 


